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(c) &oIIomic recovery resulting from better harvest and accelerated industrial pr0-
duction are likely to lead to larse number of job opportunltiea for the unemployed, includiq engineering graduatclr.

PROPERTY BUILT POR DISPLACED P'ER9oNS
IN DELHI

3849. SHRI S. C. SAMANTA: Wall the Minister of LABOUR AND REHABILITA-TION be pleased to state:

(a> the number of housca, hutmcnts and shops built by Government in Delhi for the diaplaced persons together with the cost involved;

(b) the manner in which thc.'c properties nrc rented out, sold or leased: and

(c> the annual rent of the accommodation given and the amount realised annually?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF LABOUR, EMPLOY-
MENT AND REHABILITATION (SHR!
D. R. CHAVAN) : (a) According to the available information, the total number of houses, hutmcnts and shops built by Government in the rehabilitation 'Ionies in Delhi comes to SI,886. and the t .penditure incurred to Rs. 23,80.72.027/-. These tigurd are
provisional, subject to revision in the light of recoociliation that is being conducted.

(b) These properties after construction were placed at the disposal of the Delhi Adminiatra~on. They allotted them on rent to the eligible di!lplaccd persons, in accordance with the categories finalised by them for the allotment Of thellO proper!ies, 1'rom lime to time. No IUch 1lIl" perlies are being rented out now.

All the properties, excepting a few which are non-transferable, have been diIpoaed at by way of sale/transfer in accordance with the provigions of the Displaced Persons (CAR> Rules, Il1SS.

(c) The annual demand for 1966-67 of rent from the allottees of non-tranaferable properties was RI. 3.17.691.15 P .. while the
amount realised during the year came to Rs. 3,31,904.94 P. This amount repnaented
recoveries against the current demand at well as arrean.
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1 6 f.t;ofT 164.75 176.75 204.75

tl-7-1966qfl:Tq<:~m 30~m)'R "<f~

( .. ) 1 962 q P 'tiT ~li l!.t'lJ dRa.'rtq(fT ~~ I ., 1962 q~~

'liT srfcr ft:!n: ~ 'tiT afr~ ~-~
~ sr<m:~:-

1962-63 51. 30oml!f~ ft:!n:
1963-64 53. 34tffil!f~ f~<:
1964-65 68.65 om srf~ f<=l'C<:
1965-66 73.34 q.!l srfcr f<;re,
1966-67 78. 10q.~srfcr~

~ ~TU f~ orf.t ~ 3fi'll' ~
if 'if) '!~ ~lcr) ~r ~ I f;;r;tif cicT ~
'fit l!.~, ~ ~ QlfT ~& ~'I'R:'lT
<tmT3TT 'lit f~m Ofrif mIT 'lil'frwr
~~I

BUPl'JlR STOCK OP FOOOORAIN9

3851. SHR.l lUMATSINGKA: Will the Minister of FOOD AND AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a scheme to raise buffer stock... of wheat and rice in dilferent
Slates;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) how much of this will be created with the help of imports; and

(d) whether any progress has been made in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOOD, AGRICULTURE,
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AND
CooPERATON (SHRI ANNASAHIB
S1iINDE): (al to (c). Yes, Sir. It is propoeed to build up a buffer ItOcIt of 3 million tonnes of foodgraina in dilferent regions by the end of 1968, partly from im·
ports and partly from internal procurement.

(d) The process has just started.

FLOUR MILL IN KANo ....

3853. SHRI HEM RAJ: Will the Minister of FOOD AND AGRICULTURE be pleased to refer to the reply Jiven to Unstarred Que~'tion No. 7473 01\ the 1st August, 1967 and state :

(a) whether any application for the selting up of a medium flour mill in Kangra has since been recommended by the Himachal Pradesh Government; and

(b) if so, the decision taken thereon?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOOD, AGRICULTURE,
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AND
COOPERATON (SHRI ANNASAlUB
SHlNDE): (a) The Himachal Pradesh Govemment have again recommended that the case of the flour mill propoaed to be llet up at Kangra may be favourably considered.

(b) The matter is under consideration and DO decision has yet been talten.

KOItTI CorrON

3854. SHRI BENI SHANKER
SHARMA: Will the Minister of FOOD
AND AGRICULTURE be pleucd to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that Itoltti cotton which used to be grown extensivelY in the region between Banka and Deoghar in Bihar i. not grown now; and

(b) if m, the steps propoaed 10 be taken by Govemment to revive the production of cotton or other crops in the area 1

